



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1661/2025, CRL.M.A. 15532/2025, CRL.M.A. 15533/2025
ADITI SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan and Ms. Ramneet Kaur, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Ms. Chavi Lazarus and Ms. Sanskriti Nimbekar, Advs. for State.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Special Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gunani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal and Mr. Kunal Kochar, Advs. for ED.

Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP with Insp. Shikhar Choudhary, EOW, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment as the main arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 03.07.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 27, 2025/sds/sk/HNR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any