



\$~104

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 1661/2025 and Crl.M.A. Nos. 15532-33/2025 &  
18521/2025

ADITI SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Aditya Dewan, Mr.Shiven Verma  
and Ms.Himangi Kapoor, Advocates

versus

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Anand V. Khatri, ASC for State  
with Inspector pradeep Rai  
Mr.Oorjasvi Goswami and Ms.Sneha  
Rajput, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.09.2025**

Notice.

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the respondents accept notice.

Service is thus complete. Let response to the petition and the accompanying applications, if any, be filed by the respective respondents.

List on 20.11.2025.

**ARUN MONGA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/SV**