



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1661/2025, CRL.M.A. 15532/2025, CRL.M.A.
15533/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18521/2025
ADITI SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan and Ms. Ramneet
Kaur, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mr.
Manan Wadhwa and Ms. Chavi
Lazarus, Advs. Insp. Pradeep Rai
Section-1 EOW.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Kaushik
Maurya and Mr. Rishabh Shukla,
Advs. for ED.

Ms. Oorjasvi Goswami, Mr. Mohd.
Shakeib naru, Mr. Arani Chaudary,
Mr. Lakshay Kataria, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 24.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/N.S. ASWAL