



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1661/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15532/2025, CRL.M.A. 15533/2025, CRL.M.A. 18521/2025, CRL.M.A. 6176/2026

ADITI SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan and Ms. Esha Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Ms. Chavi Lazarus and Mr. Manan Wadhwa, Advocates.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel, ED, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Advocate and Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Advocate for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 30th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

hb



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/02/2026 at 13:36:57