



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1661/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15532/2025 CRL.M.A.

15533/2025 CRL.M.A. 18521/2025 CRL.M.A. 6176/2026

ADITI SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.
Ms. Oorjasvi Goswami and Mr. Arani
Chaudhury, Advocate for respondent
No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 17th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

V.Rawat